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Lafayette Park 50 (LP50)
Diversity by Design : 1956-2006 : Lafayette Park Detroit
16 October 1956 - 2006

LP50 Anniversary Committee Membership

Residence / Org. Name Address Phone E-mail Interest / Committee

The Pavilion Daniel Lee One
Lafayette
Plaisance

567.4355 justbecauseiii@yahoo.com

Cynthia Rogers 506.8559 crogers@plato.com Resident of Pavilion for 200
years – well actually 26 yrs.
Neighbor Mr. Parker early
resident; Also Gigi.

Agee Patterson 567.4355 apatterson@habitat.com Property Manager Pavilion;
Involve her long term
Residents in Oral histories!

Chris Boluk Apt. 910 402.8836 Oct 16 G’breaking
Susan Jowsey #1209 903.5879 Teacher313@comcast.net
Bernadette Curin
Megan M. Martin #710

Mies Townhouses
Lafayette

Board
Representative

David Hardenbrook 1365
Nicolet

510.3230 dhardenbrook@bcbsm.com LP Documentaries (Janine
Debanne’s; Channel
7’s)/Film Fest-October

Joan Robie 567.1709 j.robie@comcast.net Lived in the towers in 1965
and in the coops since
1967; her daughter is an
architect with SOM

Johnny Jenkins, Jr. 1421
Nicolet

289.8669 jy@noiramerica.com Noir America; Currently
gathering images of
Lafayette Park for a
project; Events/Legacy/
PR - Graphic Design
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LP50 Anniversary Committee Membership

Residence / Org. Name Address Phone E-mail Interest / Committee
Nicolet
Board
Representative

Pauline Feltner 1334 392-9437 jcspmf74@hotmail.com.

Jane Duggan 1356 566.2262 jane_duggan@sbcglobal.n
et

Neil McEachern 1342 393.2238 neilmc@comcast.net Attended 1st meeting;
offered to act as a tour
guide; Working with Detroit
Historical Society on Tour;

Robert Sinclair 1352 566.9210 r.sinclair@wayne.edu Legacy
Bill Worth 1360 393.1173 pworth@dmc.org Per Elaine Moon; Legacy
Steve Koscielecki 1304 643.0917 Kaugust11@aol.com
Virginia Stanard +
James Fidler

1418 734.277.
0197

vstanard@yahoo.com

Ron + Delores Phillips 1367
Barbara Mantesa 1309
Nancy vom Steeg
Nancy Boyton

1347

Joliet
Board
Representative

Grace Serra 1401 568.1824 gserra@dmc.org Volunteered at Feb 2006
Board meeting!

Tim Thayer,
SUBCOMMITTEE CO-
CHAIR
Video+Documentation

1401 568.1824 timthayer@mac.com Photography; Auction

Constance Bodurow
LP50 Coordinator;
SUBCOMMITTEE Co-
CHAIR, Legacy

1349 506.5272 cbodurow@earthlink.net Attended 1st meeting;
LP 50 Community Garden;
Role of design / designers;

Orenda Grady 1419 259.3645 Attended 1st meeting;
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LP50 Anniversary Committee Membership

Joliet, continued
Residence / Org. Name Address Phone E-mail Interest / Committee

Cordelia (Betty) Brown 1365 393.9656 Historic Preservation;
Attended 1st meeting;
design and produce
anniversary t-shirts + tote
bags; History;

Phillip Brown “ 717.5077 psb2@prodigy.net Chrysler Reunion; History
Elaine Latzman Moon 1315 393.9635 elenaluna@wayne.edu Author; Art Fair; Daughter

Cybele’s Pavillion Artwork!
Kevin Johnson
SUBCOMMITTEE CO-
CHAIR
Video+Documentation

1407 393.0089
(H)
580.4323
(M)

kevin-
jolietfilms@sbcglobal.net

Volunteered at Feb 2006
Board meeting; grew up in
the townhouses!; Planned
reunion picnics in the past

Deborah Goldstein 1341 393.4789 goldsted@cncl.ci.detroit.mi.
us

Wrote Historic District Nom;
Doing Anniv. Publication;
WP Reuther Archive/Repos.

AIA Detroit/MI Ed Francis, FAIA 1359 393.0103 edwardf@gunnlevine.com Mies Impersonator at
event; Local AIA liaison;

Earl Bell 1333 567.7504 earlbell@mac.com Art Fair
Jackie Bell 1333 567.7504 jcamp44992@aol.com Building Community; Art

Fair
Terry Blackhawk 1337 259.5763 Terry260@earthlink.net Arts/Young People
Robert Hafel 1331 393.1887 roberthafel@sbcglobal.net
Debra Henning 1339 566.5439 dhenng@aol.com History;
Catherine + Frederick
Hatcher

1309 567.4625 freddh@sbcglobal.net Catherine is original Black
Bottom resident!

Joanne Johnson 1407 343.0089 Jhs_Johnson@hotmail.com
William E. Graham 1350 887.0203 wegpublishingllc@aolmcom TheDetroiter.com!
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LaSalle
Board
Representative

Jane Hoehner 1418 577-4606
(O)

Jane.Hoehner@wayne.
edu

Editor, WSU Press

LaSalle
REAL Board
Southeast CDC

Carol Weisfeld
SUBCOMMITTEE Co-
CHAIR, Legacy

1334
Joliet

393.2403 weisfecc@udmercy.edu Attended 1st meeting;
Created “May is Mies
Month”; Tours (IVGC- Cathy
Crassidy 822.7346)
Coordination with REAL;
Book Signing Sept. 06;

June West 1360 567.8566 junewest@ameritech.net Publicity + P.R.
Penny Bailer 1324 393.9362 pbailer@cityyear.org
Vicky Klatke 1326 Vak5@mac.com Per Penny Bailer
Yvonne Catchings 1306 393.9521 ycatchings@aol.com Resident since 1960! History

and Legacy; Oral History
candidate!

Bill Dickens 1362 567.5861 lewismdickens@comcast.
net

1300 Lafayette East
Board
Representative

Jenny Mendez #1109 259-3120(h)
875-3722(o)

j.mendez@wayne.edu Events

Board President Carolyn Wanzo #1406 418.2791 MWanzo4761@aol.com
Marketing Comm Kristian Speelman # 2503 586.801.5427 ksmithspeelman@aol.com

Kathayne Lindberg # 2807 393.3808 k.lindberg@wayne.edu
Susie Lenzo joesusie@sbcglobal.net
Cliff Samuels, Jr.
Hilanius Phillips
Sharlene Gage #1201 shargage@comcast.net
Terrence German #409 567.1594 terrencegerman@yahoo.

com
Design/Architecture

Judith Steltner #2404
Olga Savic #2414 olga_savic@yahoo.com
Carol Steele 2201 - -
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Chateaufort Harriet Saperstein 1500 393.8616 a_saperstein@wayne.edu Blessing Plans; Daughter’s
Research; CC Video;
Record Memories; Legacy
(Symposium);

Sandra Halladay 1502 446.9887 sandrahalladay@ameritech
.net

PR - Fundraising

Ed + Cathie Baldwin
SUB-COMMITTEE CO-
CHAIRS, Events +
Entertainment

1510 259.7522 baldwindetroit@yahoo.com Entertainment/Fundraising

Linda West 1508 394.0058 lawest@hfcc.edu Events + Tours
Carol Campbell 1512 393.8830 Phil1512@sbcglobal.net
Carita Sledge 1542 393.3532
Christine + Ernestine
Rogers

1543 393.8650

Kathi Johnson kathleen.johnson@detroitk1
2.org

Events: Per Cathie Baldwin

Faye Colling 1529 393.8413
Terry Coleman-
Hannon

1535 259.2039 tecoleman@dwsd.org Entertainment

Debra A. Taylor 1520 567.8040 dtaylor@detroityouth.org Legacy Ctme.
Beautification

Christian Unverzagt 1614 729.9337 cu@m1dtw.com Design, Architecture
Gwendolyn Jordan 1534 819.1578
Deborah Wiliamson 1530 dwilliamson@miroundtable.

org
Rosalind Chalnick 1505
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Parc Lafayette
Parc Lafayette
REAL
Southeast CDC
Detroit Historic
Neighborhoods
Coalition (HNC)

Joanne Givens
SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIR:
PR + Fundraising

567.1780
(H)
212.2668
(M)

Detjoanne@aol.com Video; Publicity – PR;
History

Board of Directors
REAL
Southeast CDC

Mildred Hamilton 1941
Orleans

393.4755 park.condo.assoc@
sbcglobal.net (CALL for
meeting notifications!)

Millie is original Black
Bottom resident!

Carol Goll cagoll@sbcglobal.net
Sarah Ligon,
SUBCOMMITTEE CO-
CHAIR: PR+Fundraising

a1925@wans.net

Cherboneau North
Condo

Vivian Bragg 1535;
B-24

393.1777 CHERBONEAU@aol. com

Terry Howcott Terry@terryhowcott.com Invited by Vivian Bragg;
Cherboneau
Cooperatives

Juanita Williams 1550 PR+FR per Joanne Givins
Melvin Hooten per Joanne Givins
Ms. S. Harden #221 567.6569 per Joanne Givins
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Lafayette Towers
West Lila Crocker 1321

Orleans
WEST
#?

566-2258 (H)
577-6507 (O)
7 a.m. to 3
p.m.
Monday
thru Friday

lcrocker@med.wayne.edu Unity!

Jason Fowler 1301
Orleans
WEST
#1611

877.8363 rockstarchitect@aol.com;
rsa.313@gmail.com

Architecture, Design
Oriented or History

John Wertman #2012
Dorothy Stephenson #1602W 567.0133
Fay T. Brill 1321 ? ? ?

East Dawn Patterson 1301
Orleans
EAST #?

971.6981

Melissa Kilbride #1503 248.757.2901 Mainegal821@yahoo.com Photographer – 16 Sept!
Stephan Neuhaeuser #813 248.722.5855 Sn81848@yahoo.com
Mary E. Robinson #712E
Florence Blenman #1114

Leland Lofts Janese Chapman 1395
Antietam
#46

446.2058 chapmanj@cncl.ci.detroit.
mi.us

History

Mr. + Mrs. (Adrienne)
MacNutter

#45 MacNutter@boss-llc.com

Bob Mc Broom bobmcbroom@gmail.com
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Orleans East
Rhonda Love 1531 E.

Larned
259-4450 Orleanseast@amurcorp.

com
July resident appreciation
Day; Lots of long term
residents! (per Janese+Deb
delivered history surveys)

Navarre Place Joanne has contact

Jean Rivard Joanne has contact

Carlton Joanne has contact

Central Park Plaza Joanne has contact
Lencha+Al Acher 1701

Orleans
393.8544 lorenzaack@aol.com

The Windsor Towers windsortower@sbcglobal.
net

Joanne has contact

Town Square
Cooperatives

Crystal Thomas 506.8434 Tcristal5@aol.com
Caribbean mardi
Gras Productions

Ralph Taylor 6911 E.
Lafayette

259.3460
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Alumni
1996-2001 Janine Debanne Carleton

University;
Ottawa

613.520.2600
ext. 2876

jdebanne@ccs.carleton.ca Attended 1st meeting;
Waldheim contributor;
Ongoing research +
involvement;

1959-? Marilyn + Gerry
Tuchow

248.855.9359 mtuchow@yahoo.com Per Harriet Saperstein;
Bringing together early
residents; Reunion;
History

1963-? Duncan Forsythe 312.665.5124 dforsythe@kpmg.com Mother:  Lenore
Forsythe; Grew up here

Bill Stobl 839.9224 mail@ramcnatrade.com Grew up in Navarre
Place

Bradford Allen 7720 Agnes,
West Village

715.0040 conanthedevastater@
yahoo.com

He + wife now in West
Village; Lived in LP 3 yrs.
Graphic Designer;
Designed LP50 Logo!

John Gannon jjgannon@ix.netcom.com AV/Tech for DEI/Film
fest

Duschanka Dunklin 2051 Prince
Hall Drive,
Apt. 3B

567.8138;
248.691.8427

Lighthousedunklin1@hotma
il.com

Featured in Debanne’s
UR Mich 1-1

Lynn Marie Lee 18652
Cambridge
Blvd. Lathrup
villiage 48076

248.443.4465 llee@765850@sbcglobal.ne
t

Dan + Janet Blatter 2128
Glenshire Ln,
Waterford
Twp,MI 48329

Mona Sandaral 1062 Hira St.
Waterfor, MI
48328

818.268.4755
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Alumni, Continued

Kurt Knight 625
Josephine

Charlotte C.
Blanchard

3538
Blanchard
Detroit 48202

Bert Martin 248.494.1794
Zen Losin 248.7523686
Vege Weiner 2218 Iroquis

Detroit 48214
Z. Borzzini 23055

Lingemann
SCS MI 48080

Jeanette Veninga 900 Pomona
Road, Ann
Arbor MI

734.548.0944 Write-art@planet.nl

Mimi Seiger SanFrancisco
, CA

Carol Weisfeld’s cousin

Partners
Preservation Wayne Francis Grunow,

Executive Director
4735 Cass
Avenue,
Detroit 48202

577.3559 info@preservationwayne.
org

The Habitat
Company

Delbert Greer 1301 Orleans 567.6100 dgreer@habitat.com Unity!

George Basta “ “ gbasta@habitat.com PR
Carmen Stiger,
Property Manager

“ " cstiger@habitat.com Jazz in July;
Coordination with
Daniel Levin;
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Dan Woodworth,
Vice President

393.5111
(Tu-Th);
312.527.7491

dwoodworth@habitat.com Rep for Mr. Levin;
Sponsor of Oct 16
G’breaking; Funder

Bonnie Luxem
(Office of Daniel
Levin)

Chicago 312.527.5400
(P); 4639 (F)

Letter sent 07.03.06;

Ted Vernor S’field MI 248.357.2068
(O) 5693 (F)

tverner@habitat.com Habitat Southfield

Friends School Doreen Webb dwebb1100@sbcglobal.net Per Grace Serra
Detroit Area Art
Deco Society

Rebecca Binno-
Savage, President

11715
Sobieski
Hamtramck
48212

369.9234 rebeccabinno@ameritech.
net

LP50 invited to Board
meeting 08.08.06;
Donation!

William Colburn 22152 Francis
Dearborn
48124

Balthazar + Monica
Korab

248.641.8881

Detroit
Entrepreneurial
Institute, inc.

Charlotte Comstock
(Office of Cathy
McClellan)

877.9060 ccomstock@deibus.org Per David Hardenbrook

Downtown Detroit
Partnership

Patricia Haller 313.331.1072
(O)
313.520.5800
(C)

phaller2@aol.com Link to online
downtown calendar:
http://www.downtown
partnership.org/ddp/c
alendar.htm

Students
Pete Bacevice bacevice@umich.edu UM Doctoral

Candidate;
Photographer

Kingman Brewster kingpinb4@yahoo.com U Waterloo Masters
Student;
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Involve in the Anniversary Celebration/Planning:

Resident Associations:
Lafayette, Nicolet, Joliet, and LaSalle Cooperative Associations
Lafayette Towers Apartments (E+W) Residents
1300 Lafayette East, Chateaufort, Cherboneau Cooperatives
The Pavilion
Leland Lofts, Navarre Place (0), Cherboneau North, and Parc Lafayette Condominium Associations
Windsor (Four Freedoms) Tower Apartments (0)
Jean Rivard (0), Carlton (0), Central Park Plaza (0), Orleans East (1) Apartments

Community Organizations:
Riverfront East Alliance (REAL) – Steve Wasko, President
Greening of Detroit (Park and Pavilion)
Riverfront Conservancy / Greater Downtown Partnership (Involved in Dequindre Cut Greenway?)
Preservation Wayne, Detroit Area Deco Society, et al

Schools:
Friends School (Doreen Webb - 40th Anniversary Committee lead)
Chrysler Elementary School (Duffield is sister school); Miller
Woodward Academy

Businesses:
Lafayette Plaza: Paris Café (Mark Kory), Box Seat Video (Frank Kory), Sala Thai (Eddie Pradithavanij, Sr. + Sy), State Farm, etc.
First Commercial Development (Bill Watch)
Vasileff Realty (Shirley Vasileff)
Habitat Company (Management of Pavillion/Lafayette Towers), Chicago
Pavillion Food Plaza (Tom Kado)
Stroh’s Ice Cream

Churches:
St. John’s Presbyterian; St. Joseph's Catholic, St. John's Episcopal, Historic Trinity Lutheran (Barb Hayes)

Other:
City of Detroit (Mayor’s Office; City Council; Parks + Recreation Dept.; Planning + Development Department (Doug Diggs (former
resident) / Alan Levy), DPW (banners); Historic Designation Advisory Board (Deb Goldstein)
Former Black Bottom residents (how do we reach?)
Reuther Family (Elizabeth, et al); Charles Blessing’s Family (son Curtis is married to Van Deusen)
Successor Firms: Mies, Hilberseimer, Caldwell, Greenwald; Mies van der Rohe Society (Chicago)


